
Bath County 
 

 
Local Building Inspector:  Bob Carpenter (City of Owingsville) 
     No County Inspector 
Phone Number:    606-674-6361 
 
State Building Inspector:  Ron Hampton 
E-mail Address:    ron.hampton@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    606-424-6943 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Hargis Epperson 
E-mail Address:    hargis.epperson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-359-3852 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Enoch Thomas 
E-mail Address:    enoch.thomas@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-9461 
  

 

  
HVAC Inspector:   Richard Gulley 

E-mail Address:    richard.gulley@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-9008 
 

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:   Chris Ferguson 
E-mail Address:    chris.ferguson@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-362-3495   
 
Office Hours:    Wednesday (12 p.m. – 1 p.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-674-2731 
 
Office Address:    Bath County Health Department 
                            56 Treadway 
                            Owingsville, KY 40360 
Bath Co. Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Celia Barker 
Office Phone Number   606-674-2731 
 
Boiler Inspector:   James Hagerman 
E-mail Address:    james.hagerman@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-356-7770 
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